Camps Dates & Times:

Football — Meet @ FB Field
Team Camp = July 23 thru27

Grades 7-12 8:00am-12:00am
Youth Camp - July 23 thru 25
Grades 1-6 5:00pm-6:00pm

Head Coach Chris Johnson
johnson.chris@desoto.k12.mo.us

Volleyball - Meet @ HS Gym

May 29 thruJune 1

Grades 9-12 3:30pm-5:30pm
Grades 6-8 5:30pm-7:00pm
Coach Lindsey Brinkman
brinkman.lindsey@desoto.k12.mo.us

Girls’ Basketball — Meet @ HS Gym
Team Camp — May 21 thru May 24

Grades 6 -8 6:30pm-8:00pm
Grades 9-12 3:30pm-5:30pm
Youth Camp — May 21 thru May 24

Grades 2-5 5:30pm-6:30pm

Coach Sam Rauls
rauls.sam@desoto.k12.mo.us

Boys’ Basketball — Meet @ HS Gym
Team Camp - June 4 thru June 7

Grades 6-8 3:30pm-5:00pm
Grades 9-12 5:00pm-7:00pm
Youth Camp - June 11 thru June 14

Grades 2-5 3:30pm-5:00pm

Coach Zeb Hammond
hammond.zeb@desoto.k12.mo.us

Soccer — Meet @ Turf Field

July 23 thru July 26

Grades 7-12 6:00pm—8:00pm
Coach Nate Reiser

natereiser7 @gmail.com

Wrestling — Meet @ East Gym

May 29 thru June 2
Grades K-6 5:00pm-6:30pm
Grades 7-12 6:30pm-9:30pm

Coach John Brown
brown.john@desoto.k12.mo.us

Softball — Meet @ Softball Field
Youth Camp - July 23 thru July 26

Grades 4-8 8:30am-10:00am
Team Camp — July 23-July 26
Grades 9-12 10:00am-12:00pm

Coach Matt Guemmer
guemmer.matt@desoto.k12.mo.us

Cross Country — Meet @ Track

June 4 thru June 8

Grades 6 -12 6:00pm-7:30pm
Coach Aaron Young
young.aaron@desoto.k12.mo.us

Tennis — Meet @ Tennis Courts

June 4 thru June 8

Grades 7-12 3:30pm-5:30PM
Coach Rich Charboneau
charboneau.rich@desoto.k12.mo.us

Cheerleading — Meet @ JH Gym (The Pit)
June 4 thru June 8

Grades 6-8 3:30pm-5:30pm
Grades 9-12 5:30pm-7:30 pm
Coach Samantha Roop
roop.samantha@desoto.k12.mo.us

Academic Team — Meet in HS Room 227

May 24 thru 25 3:00-9:00pm

Coach Jennifer Kidwell
kidwell.jennifer@desoto.k12.mo.us

De Soto Summer Camps - 2018

All camps are held on the De Soto High School
campus. All coaches are members of the De
Soto High School coaching staff.

Registration Fee is $20 per athlete — Payable in
advance. This includes registration and a camp
T-shirt.

You must pre-register with the Athletic
Office to guarantee receipt of a shirt.
Complete this form and return with your
payment to:

De Soto High School
Attention: Judi Huskey
815 Amvets Drive

De Soto, MO 63020

Fill out a separate form for each camp.
If you have any questions you may call 586-1058

Student’s Name

Camp Attending:

Grade in 2018-2019: Age:

Parents’ Name:

Telephone #:

T-shirt size: Amount enclosed $

Parent/Guardian Signature

We hereby give our consent for the above student to
participate in selected camp(s) and hold the school
district and its employees harmless from any and all
liability which may arise by or in connection with
participation by my child in any activities related to
the camp program.
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You do not need a physical to attend
a Summer Camp.

Fall Sports try-outs/practice will begin
on Monday, August 6.
The following three things must be
complete and on file in the Athletic
Office before an athlete can
participate in try-outs or practice:
1. A completed MSHSAA Physical
Form
2. Signed Agreement Page of
Extra-Curricular Handbook
3. Emergency Information Form

Physicals will not be given at the high
school this year. Please contact your
personal physician or clinic to make
arrangements.

All of these forms are available in the
Athletic Office or on the De Soto
School District web site.

DE SOTO SUMMER
CAMPS

2018
FOOTBALL @ FB Field
VOLLEYBALL @ HS Gym
CROSS COUNTRY @ Track
SOCCER @ Turf FB Field
SOFTBALL @ Softball Field
GIRLS’ BASKETBALL @ HS Gym
BOYS’ BASKETBALL @ HS Gym
WRESTLING @ HS East Gym
TENNIS @ Tennis Courts
CHEERLEADING @ JH Gym (The Pit)
ACADEMIC TEAM HS ROOM #227

CAMPS ARE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF
MEMBERS OF THE DE SOTO HIGH SCHOOL
COACHING STAFF.



